### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Omega Smart, Inc.		109/26/2012	CORPORATION: NEW HAMPSHIRE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LESSEREVIL, Inc.
Street Address:	372 Danbury Road Suite 295
City:	Wilton
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06897
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2694808	OMEGA SMART
Registration Number:	3277046	YOUTH IN A BAR

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6035187395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 603 851 4148

Email: claire@ziplawpllc.com

Correspondent Name: Z IP Law PLLC

Address Line 1: 1015 Elm Street Suite 201

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LSEVIL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Claire Zopf
Signature:	/s/ClaireZopf/

900245031 REEL: 004948 FRAME: 0207

**TOP \$65.00 2694808** 

Date:	01/24/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=LSEVIL-assignment#page1.tif source=LSEVIL-assignment-2#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004948 FRAME: 0208

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

For \ U.S. a	nd/or 🛛 Foreign Rights	Assignment Recorded on 03/	08/2009
For: U.S. To By: Applica	rademark Application or ⊠ U.S. Registered Trade ant(s) or ⊠ Present Owner	emark Reel:	003948 ame: 15
the receipt of v a in the State Omeg: 9 Delta	sideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSI which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good of: a Smart, Inc. a Drive nderry, New Hampshire 03053 USA	IGNOR of the sum of One Dolla d and valuable consideration, As	ar (\$1.00), SSIGNOR
and the portion LESSE 372 Da	ssigns and transfers the trademark OMEGA SMA of the business to which the mark pertains to AS REVIL, LLC nbury Road Suite 295 Connecticut 06897 USA	NRT, the goodwill symbolized by ISIGNEE a in the State of :	the mark,
	ssors, assigns and legal representatives of the AS im priority, along with the right to recover for dam ,		
The trademark	OMEGA SMART is currently: a Trademark Application executed on a U.S. Trademark Application serial no. <u>76/271</u> , basis of ☐ 1(a) In Use, ☐ 1(b) Intent to Use; or a U.S. Trademark Registration No. <u>2.694,808</u> is:	<u>,390</u> filed on 06/14/2001 filed wi	; or th a filing
This transfer in	cludes a transfer in and to, all renewal(s) of the m	nark "OMEGA SMART",	
trademark, that	NOR warrants that it is the legal owner of all tithe trademark has not been otherwise previousl ment does not infringe on the rights of any persor	ly pledged, assigned, or encumb	vill in the sered and
ASSIG	AID agraph of the company of sparse and	the investment dealer and deal	

ASSIGNOR agrees to cooperate with Assignee and to execute and deliver all papers, instruments and assignments as may be necessary to vest all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark, including, without limitation, recordation of the assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand this

Virginia Jawidzik

As an Officer for Omega Smart, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004948 FRAME: 0209

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

For: ☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights For: ☐ U.S. Trademark Application or ☑ U.S. Registered Trademark By: ☐ Applicant(s) or ☐ Present Owner
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR a in the State of:  Omega Smart, Inc. 9 Delta Drive Londonderry, New Hampshire 03053 USA
hereby sells, assigns and transfers the trademark YOUTH IN A BAR, the goodwill symbolized by the mark, and the portion of the business to which the mark pertains to ASSIGNEE a in the State of :  Lesserevil, LLC 372 Danbury Road Suite 295 Wilton, Connecticut 06897 USA
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for any infringements of the trademark.
The trademark YOUTH IN A BAR is currently:  a Trademark Application executed on
This transfer includes a transfer in and to, all renewal(s) of the mark "YOUTH IN A BAR",
ASSIGNOR warrants that it is the legal owner of all right, title, interest and goodwill in the trademark, that the trademark has not been otherwise previously pledged, assigned, or encumbered and that this assignment does not infringe on the rights of any person.
ASSIGNOR agrees to cooperate with Assignee and to execute and deliver all papers,

instruments and assignments as may be necessary to vest all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark, including, without limitation, recordation of the assignment in the United States

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand this

Date:

VirginiaJawidzik

As an Officer for Omega Smart, Inc.

9-26-2012

Patent and Trademark Office.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004948 FRAME: 0210

**RECORDED: 01/24/2013**